

SHF General Performance Judge Clinic

Judge Training Registration Form

Dates: April 12 & 13, 2025

Clinician: Brenda Gilchrist and Julia Keil Quibell (Ranch Division Judging)

Location: Saskatoon – Sask Sport Office 510 Cynthia St. (Can be found on Google Maps)

Name:			
Address:			
City:		 	
Postal Code:		 	
Email		 	
Phone Number:		 	
SHF Number:		 	
Are you a SHF Provincial If yes; what SHF Judge ca	-		

If no; are you interested in becoming an SHF Provincial GP Judge? Yes No

SHF General Performance Judge Clinic April 12 & 13, 2025 - \$200.00 Plus GST: Total due \$210.00

Lunch will be provided both days Please note any dietary restrictions:

All Fees are Non-Refundable					
Payment by Cheque / Cash in the amount of \$ enclosed Please make cheque payable to: Saskatchewan Horse Federation					
 Payment by E-transfer will be sent in the amount of \$ Email to <u>technicaldirector@saskhorse.ca</u> (please use <i>horse2025</i> as your security answer) 					
□ Payment by Credit Card (Visa / Master Card Only) in the amount of \$					
Card Number:					
Expiry: CSV:					
Card Holder Name (print): Authorizes Saskatchewan Horse Federation to charge his/her/business credit card \$210.00 as indicated above.					
Signature:					

REGISTRATION FORM and FULL PAYMENT DUE BY: April 6th, 2025

About the Clinics:

This clinic is open to all SHF Members involved in General Performance for the purpose of obtaining or updating their SHF Provincial General Performance Judge accreditation. The *General Performance Judge clinic* will focus on judging and scoring all classes included in Heritage Circuit General Performance Circuit competitions. <u>Additional new information on Ranch Division judging will be included in this clinic.</u> IMPORTANT NOTE: Hunters have been removed from the GP Judge card. <u>*Complete Judge Training Registration Form</u>*

This clinic will also be of great value to any competitor, trainer, coach or parent interested in better understanding the judging process to improve competition results/scores. *Complete Auditor Registration Form*

Please return completed registration form to:

Laurel Golemba – SHF Technical Director 300-1734 Elphinstone Street Regina, SK S4T 1K1 306-780-9490 technicaldirector@saskhorse.ca